0S4 (NBR) — Fall 2024
Mandatory and Selectives List



Thursday Oct. 03 9 am Gross Neuroanatomy Gross Faculty
Anatomy | Lab

Lab Attendance will be
SELECTIVE taken



Required
Attendance will be
taken
Wednesday | Oct. 23 1pm 2D101 Dry Lab 9 Prater & Faculty
SELECTIVE Attendance will be
Not Recorded taken
Wednesday | Oct. 23 2 pm 2D101 Dry Lab 10 Prater & Faculty
SELECTIVE Attendance will be
Not Recorded taken
Friday Oct. 25 8:30 AM ACB200 | OS4 Exam Two See Sakai for further

(NBME) details — be at ACB200
no later than 8 am

MANDATORY

MANDATORY Completion of on-line Evaluations in MedHub for Unit Two
Tuesday Oct. 29 1pm ACB100 Question & Answer: Dr. Tenner

Pharmacology
Attendance will be

SELECTIVE taken

Not Recorded

Friday Nov. 01 8:00 am TBD
to

1pm




Friday

Nov. 08

3:30 pm

Presentation

MANDATORY
Not Recorded
2D101 Uworld Review:
Behavioral Science
Review



Monday Dec. 02 3 pm ACBLO0 Lecture: Contraception Dr. Baker
SELECTIVE Attendance will be
taken
Monday Dec. 02 4 pm ACB100 Lecture: Dysmenorrhea | Dr. Baker
and AUB
Attendance will be
SELECTIVE taken
Tuesday Dec. 03 lpm ACB100 | Lecture: Polycystic Ovary| Dr. Kauffman
Syndrome
Attendance will be
SELECTIVE taken
Tuesday Dec. 03 2pm ACB100 Lecture: GYN/Path-Vulva, TBD
Vagina and Cervix
Attendance will be
SELECTIVE taken
Thursday Dec. 05 | Independent DUE: VXMED Case: Female Crodn ~f T0N ar hottar
fieflizd to recBiegroduction
MANDATORY taken
Thursday Dec. 05 3 pm ACB100 Lecture: Gender-Based | ui. vvusuil
and Womens Health
Attendance will be
SELECTIVE taken
Thursday Dec. 05 4 pm ACB100  Lecture: Menopause Dr. Wilson

SELECTIVE




Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

13
18
05
06
12
12

P3/0S4 Small Groups

Exam Three NBME and Evaluations

VxMed Case (Female Reproduction) DUE 12/12
VxMed Case (Male Reproduction) Due 12/12
Exam Four NBME and Evaluations

End of Block Evaluations

Selectives: (Must attend 22 of 33 sessions)

Sept. 25
Sept. 26
Sept. 30

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

01
01
03
04
04
09
09
09
17
18
18
23
23
29
31
01
06
10
13

Neuroanatomy Gross Lab

Neuroanatomy Gross Lab

UWorld TBL - Faculty

Dry lab 1

Dry lab 2

Neuroanatomy Gross Lab

Dry lab 3

Dry lab 4

Uworld TBL

Drylab 5

Dry lab 6

Uworld TBL

Dry lab 7

Dry lab 8

Dry lab 9

Dry lab 10

Q&A: Pharmacology-Tenner

Lecture: Mood, Anziety, and Psychotic Disorders- Case Review- Trotter
Uworld Review: DSM Topics-Faculty

Case Review: DSM-5 Disorder-Trotter

Uworld TBL — Behavioral Science Review-Faculty
Lecture: Basics of Research Methods and Research Bias — Strover

(must attend BOTH sessions to receive 1 selective credit)

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

14
14
14
21
25
02
02
02
03
05
05

Clinical Correlation: Child Abuse

Lecture: Life Cycle — Pregnancy to Preschool — Haynes and Allen
Uworld TBL: Behavorial Science Review — Faculty
Workshop — Female Reprodictive System — Chilton and Kaur
Workshop — Male Reprodudive System — Chilton and Kaur
Lecture: GYN/Pathology — Ovaries — Baker

Lecture: Contraception — Baker

Lecture: Dysmenorrhea and AUB — Baker

Lecture: GYN/Path-Vulva, Vagina and Cervix — TBD

Lecture: Gender-Based and Womens Health- Wilson
Lecture: Menopause- Wilson



